12-01	-1999
(Rev. 6-93) OME No. 0:51-00*1 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ab settings — = = VOIO /	▼ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10121	inderied original decurrents of copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bank of America, National Association	Name: Seco Products Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment (Amendment) ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5025 Old Highway 100
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 187
Other	
	City: Washington State: MO ZIP: 63090
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,901,699 D403,555 ached? X Yes No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Todd S. Sharinn	7 7 7 4 4 5 (07 050 0 44)
Internal Address: Pepe & Hazard LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 800.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Goodwin Square	8. Deposit account number:
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS APPLE
9. Statement and signature.	-///
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Tood S. JARDINN T.	11/24/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

1 800.00 0P

(Form PTO-1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Application and/or Patent Numbers

-- D380,348

-- D376,954

-- 5,611,328

-- 5,660,280

-- 5,442,932

-- D354,438

-- D353,769

-- D305,085

-- 5,106,567

-- 5,396,046

-- D254,599

-- D256,872

--

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

-- D260,604
-- D280,059
-- 4,378,005
-- 2,075,952
-- 4,730,100
-- 4,167,298

AMENDMENT OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Amendment of Patent Assignment (the "Amendment") is executed as of this day of November 1999 by Bank of America, National Association, formerly NationsBank, National Association, f/k/a The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, National Association ("Bank") pursuant to its rights under that certain Patent Assignment by and between Bank and Seco Products Corporation ("Seco") dated August 21, 1992 ("Original Assignment").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Seco and Bank are parties to the Original Assignment, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1992 at Patent Reel 6319, Frames 0054 through 0060, as reaffirmed and modified by that certain Reaffirmation and Modification dated as of January 27, 1994 executed by Seco and delivered to Bank and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 1994 at Patent Reel 6861, Frames 0247 through 0253, as further reaffirmed and modified by that certain Reaffirmation and Modification dated as of June 8, 1995 executed by Seco and delivered to Bank (the Original Assignment, as subsequently modified, is hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Assignment presently encumbers in favor of Bank all of Seco's rights, claims and interests in and to all of Seco's patents and applications therefor, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, and all royalties derived therefrom;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, Seco has authorized the Bank to amend the Assignment by amending Schedule A to the Assignment to include certain additional patents and patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, which Seco has subsequently acquired an interest in and to, whether by operation of law, assignment, license or otherwise (the "Additional Patents");

WHEREAS, Bank is hereby amending the Assignment to include the Additional Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and pursuant to the Assignment, the Bank amends the Assignment as follows:

Modification to Assignment. Each and every reference in the Assignment to the Restated Agreement shall be deemed to include the Restated Agreement as amended and restated by the Second Restated Agreement, as such agreement has been and may be further amended, restated, extended, and otherwise modified. Schedule A to the Assignment is hereby and has been modified to add specific references to the Additional Patents as more specifically described on the amended Schedule A attached hereto.

744399.4 / 106667.24208

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been duly executed as of the date and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Lesli Rente

Managing Director

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Las Paleirs

On this 16 th day of November 1999, before me personally appeared Leslie Reuter, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is Managing Director of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, and that she signed the foregoing instrument with the authority of and as the free act and deed of said bank.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid the day and year first above written.

Notary Public Hayes

My commission expires: Mystel 25 700 3

SHARON R. HAYES Commission # 1217169 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

744399.1 / 106667.24208

SCHEDULE A

Patent No./ Application No./Serial No.	Issue Date	Title
5,901,699	5-11-99	Heat Retentive Food Service Base
D403,555	1-5-99	Cup
D380,348	7-1-97	Mug
D376,954	12-31-96	Bowl
5,611,328	3-18-97	Heat Retentive Food Service Base
5,660,280	8-26-97	Variable Thickness Plastic Molded Food Service Tray Used in Rethermalization Cabinet
5,442,932	8-22-95	Open Topped, Air Curtain Closed Cooler Chest
D354,438	1-17-95	Container Lid
D353,769	12-27-94	Container Lid
D305,085	12-19-89	Combined Insulated Food Service Tray and Cover
5,106,567	4-21-92	Method for Producing a Heat Set Article of Thermoformed Polyethylene Terephthalate
5,396,046	3-7-95	Rethermalization Cart Assembly
D254,599	4-1-80	Insulated Food Service Tray & Cover (Gemini)
D256,872	9-16-80	Insulated Food Service Tray & Cover (Polaris)
2,075,952	2-11-91	Rethermalization Cart Assembly
4,730,100	3-8-88	Food Cooking & Heating Apparatus
D260,604	9-8-81	Insulated Food Service Tray & Cover (Omni)
D280,059	8-13-85	Insulated Food Service Tray & Cover
4,378,005	3-29-83	Heating Pellet
4,167,298	1-18-78	Balanced Cabinet Door Lift

744399.4 / 106667.24208

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/24/1999 REEL: 010395 FRAME: 0438